CITY OF BROCKTON

Ordinance: An Ordinance Amending Article III, Division 2, Section 2-127 – Pay Plan

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton, Article III, Section 2-127 is hereby amended by striking "\$25,000" in the Rate column for Dir. Emerg. Mgmt. and inserting in its place "\$35,568.00" so that the pay plan for the Director of Emergency Management.

In City Council May 24, 2021 the amendment passed by a roll call vote. Passed to a third reading, as amended, by a roll call vote. On June 28, 2021, the question may be on final passage.

The foregoing Ordinance is on file in the City Clerk's Office and on the City's website in its entirety for review by interested parties.

Timothy J. Cruise, Assistant City Clerk

Will be published in the newspaper: June 18, 2021

ORDINANCE

An Ordinance Amending Article III, Division 2, Section 2-127 – Pay Plan

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton, Article III, Section 2-127 is hereby amended by striking "\$25,000" in the Rate column for Dir. Emerg. Mgmt. and inserting in its place "\$35,568.00" so that the pay plan for the Director of Emergency Management reads as follows:

Comp./Grade	7/1/2020	Min.	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Rate
DH1	Dir. Emerg. Mgmt.									\$ 35,568.00

The change in the Pay Plan for the position of Director of Emergency Management shall be retroactive to July 1, 2020 as shown above.

Winthrop Farwell, Councilor-at-Large

In City Council Dated April 12, 2021

ORDINANCE

An Ordinance Amending Article III, Division 2, Section 2-127 – Pay Plan

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton, Article III, Section 2-127 is hereby amended by striking "\$25,000" in the Rate column for Dir. Emerg. Mgmt. and inserting in its place "\$35,568.00" so that the pay plan for the Director of Emergency Management reads as follows:

Comp./Grad	e 7/1/2018	Min.	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Rate
DH1	Dir. Emerg. Mgmt.									\$ 35,568.00

Winthrop Farwell, Councilor-at-Large

în city council

READ AND REFERR EDYOS CONVITEE ON